Public Building Commission of Chicago
> Contractor Payment Information

Project: 9" police District Station

Contract Number: 1455

General Contractor: FHP Tectonics Corporation
Payment Application: 007

Amount Paid: $2,178,840.50

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/22/2008

Amounts of Payments to Subcontractors are listed on following
Contractor’s Sworn Statement.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: January 29, 2008
Project: 9" District Police Station and Parking Garage

To: FHP TECTONICS CORP.

In accordance with Resolution No. . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

relating to the § Revenue Bonds issued by the
Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning
as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

I.  Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each
item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. Noamount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts
previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

FHP TECTONICS CORP. - 8725 WEST HIGGINS, SUITE 200, CHICAGO, IL 60631
9™ District Police Station and Parking Garage

Is now entitled to the sum of: $2,178,840.50

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE - $28,977,000.00
ADDITIONS - S
DEDUCTIONS - S
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION - S
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE - $28,977,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $13.633.400.94
TOTAL RETENTION 1 .09
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $1,363,340.09
b) Liens and Other Withholding $-0-
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $-0-
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include This Payment): $12.270,060.85
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID: $10,091.220.35
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: $2.178.840.50
PBC PMO

.‘Jm Al Q T-\-0%
MES HARRELL, PROJECT MANAGER




Monthly Estimate No.: 7

EXHIBIT N
PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (1 OF 4)

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

For the Period:  12/1/07 to 12/31/07 12/31/2007
Contract 1455 Sheet: 10f4
To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
For work on account of: 9th District Police Station and Parking Garage

ITEm DESCRWTION CONTRADT - AMTUINT AMOUNT

%o | oy Do
01 General Conditions 3,648,684.00 % 282,990.67 aT% 1,720,052.72
02  Overhead & Profit 975,000.00 ™ 68,250.00 47% 458,250.00
03 Mobilization 600,000.00 0% 0.00 100% 600,000,00
04 Contingency (Owner) 400,000.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
05  Allowance (Cul de Sac) 100,000.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
06 |Permit - Police Station 25,000.00 0% 0.00 100% 25,000.00
07 Permit - Parking Garage 26,000.00 0% 0.00 100% 25,000.00
08 [Earthwork - Labor 2,128,500.00 % 64,500,00 78% 1,670,760.00
09 Earthwork - Material 430,000.00 0% 0.00 58% 250,000.00
10 |Concrete - Labor 2,829,000.00 1% 320,875.00 68% 1,925,500.00
11 Concrets - Material 236,000.00 1% 26,000.00 85% 201,000.00
12 [Precast - Labor 170,000.00 8% 10,000.00 8% 10,000.00
13 |Precast - Material 207,000.00 10% 20,000.00 10% 20,000.00
14 Steel - Labor $82,500.00 % 20,000.00 99% 574,500.00
15 Steel - Material 397,500.00 0% 0.00 100% 197,500.00
16 Site Utilities - Labor 264,188.00 15% 39,517.81 2% 190,217.81
17 [Site Utilities - Material 8,000.00 0% 0.00 100% 8,000,00
18 Misc Steel - Labor 186,850.00 41% 75,765.00 51% 94,455.00
19 |Misc Steel - Material 123,1560.00 39% 48,335.00 39% 48,335.00
20 Masonry - Labor 1.915,860.00 16% 304,872.92 52% §87,081.92
21 Masonry - Material §74,340.00 0% 0.00 100% 874,340.00
22 Windows/Curtainwall - Labor 335,600.00 0% 0.00 10% 35,100.00
23 Windows/Curtainwall - Material 198,000.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00|
24 Metal Panels - Labor 74,500.00 0% 0.00 % 2,500.00
25 Metal Panels - Material £8,000.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
26 Roof - Labor 249,000.00 16% 40,000.00 54% 133,750.00
27 |Roof - Material 299,000.00 2% 125,000.00 56% 197,500.00
28 |Fireproofing - Labor 47,940.00 61% 24,295.00 88% 42,195.00
29 Fireproofing - Material 10,000.00 0% 0.00 56% 5,640.00
30 [Fire Protaction - Wet Labor 190,000.00 34% £3,750.00 56% 103,960.00
31 [Fire Protection - Wet Material 70,000.00 0% 0.00 100% 70,000.00
32 |Fire Protection - Dry Labor £0,000.00 6% 5,000,00 9%, 7,500.00
33 Fire Protection - Dry Material 41,000.00 % 0.00 0% 0.00
34 HVAC -Labor 1,090,046.,00 1% 115,272.87 23% 252,026.87
36 |HVAC - Material 1,139,954.00 4% 476,916.50 68% 778,266.50
36 |Plumbing - Labor §10,000,00 14% B4,825.00 50% 307,000.00
37 |Plumbing - Materials 290,000.00 “I 0.00 ™% 20,000.00

|
TOTAL THIS SHEET: 20,919,312.00 1% 2,216,155.77 58%  12,035,410.82
ITOTAL ALL SHEETS: 28,977,000.00 8%  2,420,933.89 47%  13,633,400.94




Monthly Estimate No.. 7

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT N
PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (2 OF 4)

For the Period: 12/1/07 to 12/31/07 Date: 1213112007
Contract 1455 Sheet: 2o0f4
To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
For work on account of: 8th District Police Station and Parking Garage
FORRERTTEVIITE M RS0k T—
mes DESCRIPTION CONTRACT -~ ANOUNT - AMOUNT —[
4o paicE cont ___pone |
38 |ElectricaliComm - Labor 2,743,000.00 1% 21,000.00 46% 1,266,075.00
19 |Electrical/Comm - Materials 1,307,000.00 ™ 95,000.00 ™ 95,000.00
40  |Comm Tower - Labor 100,300.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
41 |Comm Tower - Materials 100,300.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
42 Security System - Labor 221,000.00 0% 0.00 1% 2,500.00
43 Security System - Material 79,446.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
44 Elevators - Labor £9,000.00 0% 0.00 6% £,000.00
45 Elevators - Material 39,650.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
46 Acoustical Barrier Wall - Labor 27,936.00 0% 0.00 12% 8,859.00
47 Acoustical Barrier Wall - Material 27,085.00 3% 8,500,00 81% 16,500.00
48 Detention Doors/Hardware - Labor 160,130.00 0% 0.00 % 13,693.00
49 Detention Doors/Hardware - Material 207,424.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
§0  Doors/Mardware 106.963.00 16% 16,500.00 23% 24,650.00
§1  (Coiling Doors - Labor 15,000.00 0% 0,00 50% 7.500.00
Coiling Doors - Material 24,000.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
51 Bullet Proof Windows - Material 5.745.00 0% 0.00 1% 745.00
84  |Dperabie Panel - Labor 5,595.00 0% 0.00 45% 2,500.00
55  |Operable Panel - Material 3,755.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
56 i 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
57  Dock Bumper - Matorial 1,950.00 0% 000 49% 950.00
58 |Waste Compactor - labor 4,978.00 0% 0.00 40% 2,000.00
59 Compactor - Material 7,000.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
50 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
61 Wire Mesh Garage - Material 33,202.00 % 0.00 0% 0.00
62  Drywall - Labor 756,000.00 12% 9,000.00 12% 9.000.00
83 |Drywall - Matarial 50,000.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
64 Rough Carpentry - Labor 40,730.00 10% 4,200.00 13% 5,430.00
65 Rough Carpentry - Material 1,000.00 0% 0.00 100% 1,000.00
66 Millwork - Labor 100,000.00 5% 5,000.00 5% 5,000.00
67 Millwork - Material 41,500.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
68 Lockers/Benches - Labor 45,100.00 0% 0.00 13% £,010.00
89 Lockers/Benches - Material 110,830.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
70 |Floor Mats/ imp Ras - Material 6,387.00 0% 0.00 16% 1,000.00
71 Sealants - Labor 130,605.00 6% 7,605.00 15% 19,105.00
72 Sealants - Material 45,138.00 34% 15,294.12 70% 31,544.12
73 |Paint - Labor 45,000.00 0% 0.00 1% 5,000.00
74 Paint - Material 24,000.00 0% 0,00 0% 0.00 |
| |
TOTAL THIS SHEET: 6,045,734.00 3% 182,089.12 25% 1,529,061.12
|'I'DTAL ALL SHEETS: 28,977,000.00 8% 2,420,933.89 47% 13,633,400.94

b 2



Monthly Estimate No.. 7

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITN

PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (3 OF 4)

For the Period: 12/1/07 to 12/31/07 Date: 12/31/2007
Contract 1455 Sheet: 3of4
To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
For work on account of: Sth District Police Station and Parking Garage
| | Jroraest oot

ImEw CESCRIFTION CONTHAZT L AMOUNT - AMOUNT ]

| wo RCE DONE oo
76 |Fiooring - Labor 211,577.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
76 Flooring - Material 173,109.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
77 |Bath Accessories - Material 19,400.00 65% 12,676.00 78% 15,175.00
78 Visual Display Boards - Material 940.00 0% 0.00 1% 250.00
79 Sort Module Unit - Material 11,864.00 0% 0,00 21% 2,500.00
80 |FF&E - Labor 185,000.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
81 |FFAE - Material 299,471.00 o% 0.00 0% 0.00
82 Signage - Labor 49,588.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
83 Signage - Material 39,675.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
84 [Paving/Striping - Labor 31,450.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
85 |Paving/Striping - Material 10,000.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
85 Pavers - Labor 50,000.00 0% 0.00 5% 2,500.00
87  Pavers - Material 10.000.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
88 Fencing - Labor 31,625.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
89 |[Fencing - Material 26,375.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
90 lirrigation - Labor 14,613.00 0% 0.00 % 0.00
91 imrigation - Material 5,871.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
82 |Landscape - Labor 154,000.00 o% 0.00 6% 10,000.00
93  Landscape - Material 74,347.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
94 Flagpoles - Labor 2,495.00 0% 0.00 20% 500.00
95 Flagpoles - Material 1,955.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
86 |Planters - Labor 21,500.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
97  Planters - Material 20,000.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
98 Louvers/Projection Screen - Material 18,335.00 0% 0.00 22% 4,000,00
99 Garage Elevators- Labor 69,000.00 0% 0.00 % 5,000.00
100 Garage Elevators- Material 19,888.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
101 | Wire Mesh- Labor 1,499.00 0% 0.00 % 0.00
102 Wire Mosh- Material 1,701.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
103 Shades- Labor 47,500.00 0% 0.00 5% 2,600.00
104  |Shades- Material 27,500.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
105 Ext Elec Message- Labor 14,475.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
106 Ext Elec Meossage- Material 14,475.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00

I
TOTAL THIS SHEET: 1,659,229.00 1% 12,675.00 3% 42.425.00,:
TOTAL ALL SHEETS: 28,977,000.00 8% 2,420,933.89 47% 13,633,400.94 |

e b



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT N
PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (4 OF 4)
CHANGE ORDER
Monthly Estimate No.: 7
For the Period: 12/1/07 to 12/31/07 Date: 12/31/12007
Confract 1455 Sheet: 40f4
s vy — o oroon
TEM CESCRIFTION - AT L3 AMOUNT
MO rnce DONE DONE
107 Tollet Partition- Install 7.160.00 5% 2,500.00 36% 2,500.00
108 Toilet Partition- Material 7,740.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
108  VCT/Resllient/Carpet- Install 32,500.00 0% 0.00 38% 12,500.00
110 VCT/Resilient/Carpet- Material 29,930.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
111 Stone Floor- install 3,500.00 0% 0,00 43% 1,500.00
112 Stone Floor- Material 3,495.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
113 - Install 78,900.00 10% 7,504.00 10% 7,504.00
114 Ceilings- Material 82,100.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
116 Plaster - Install 36,900.00 0% 0.00 % 2,500.00
116 Plaster - Material 2,500.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
117 |Millwork/Granite - Install 38,000.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
118 Millwork/Granite - Material 30,000.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00
TOTAL THIS SHEET: 352,725.00 3% 10,004.00 8% 26,504.00
ITOTALALL SHEETS: 28,977,000.00 8% 2,420,933.89 AT% 13,633,400.94

o




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT N
PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (3 OF 4)
STORED MATERIALS
Monthly Estimate No.: 7
For the Period: 12/1/07 to 12/31/07 Date: January 29, 2008
Contract: 1455 Sheet: 50of5
TEM MATERIAL DELIVERED THIS PERIOD QUANTITY [ UNIT uNiT AMOUNT 0%
= e ANOUT
TOTAL DELIVERED THIS PERIOD | $0.00 50.00
ITEM MATERIAL USED THIS PERIOD QUANTITY | UNIT UNIT AMOUNT 50%
- ERICE AMOUNT
|
|
|
TOTAL USED THIS PERIOD
DEBIT OR CREDIT THIS PERIOD |

MATERIAL STORED - THIS ESTIMATE §0.00 000



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT N
SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS (4 OF 4)

Monthly Estimate No - 7

For the Panod:
Contract

12107 1237
1455

TO PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
For work on Account of: 9th District Police Station and Parking Garage

January 282008
1 OF 1

‘Summary of Estimate Sheets

1))

(3

Total

Total

Description

To Date

9th District Police Station and Parking Garage

28,977,000.00

13.633.400.84

Total Awarded Contract Amount

28,977.000.00

13,633,400 94

Awarded Contract Amounts Completed
Add: Total Authorized Changes - Shest No. 2

0.00

2.420,633.89
0.00

000

e . L

Add: Materials Stored - Sheet No. 3

Total Approved Value & Amounts Eamned

28,977,000.00

242083389

13,633,400 84

-
-

Deduct Current Reserve Adjustment

24209339

s

Deduct: Total Reserve To Date (Column 3)

1,363,340.08

-
e

'Deduct: Cument Liquidated Damages (Line 25)

-
-

Deduct Total Liquidatad Damages (Line 23)

0.00

12.270,060.85

15 T“P“YUM-MINI“
16| Deduct Total Eamed To Date (Line 10. Col. 3)

17| Net Amount Open on Contract

18| NET CURRENT PAYMENT

2.178,840 50

Pravious Reserve

Total Reserve

Withheld

RESERVE COMPUTATION
Percentage Computation - 10% Reserve”

1,121,246 71

1,353,340.08

Parcentage Computation - 5% Reserve’

0.00

o

Total Resarve Withhaid

1,121,246.71

1,363.340.08

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES COMPUTATION

“Note: Column 1 is computed at the rate of 1uu-mmm2nmg%g

| Total Uiguidated Damages o Date

Days =0

Deduct: Amount Previously Withiheid

0.00

B8y

CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

Approx. % Contract Completed 47%

Total Contract Time - 520 Days

(inc. Time Extens)

 Starting Dato: December 5, 2002

Total Time Used - 238 Days

%ﬁﬁ%& L

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

; T-l\-08 i

Anchitect's Project Manager




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

State of 1llinois
County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 OF 3)

The Affiant, Jeanette T Charon, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Authorized Agent
of FHP TECTONICS CORP., an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well aquatinted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is
the Contractor with the Public Building Commission of Chicago. Owner, under Contract No. 1455 dated the 10™
of April 2007,

for General Work of 9™ District Police Station and Parking Garage, located at, 3120 S. Halsted Street,
Chicago, IL 60608, that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment
of:

(52,178,840.50) Two Million, One Hundred Seventy-eight Thousand, Eight Hundred Forty Dollars
and 50/100

under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free
and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full
compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the
purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared
materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. The
respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the fully amount of money due and to become due to
each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons
and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid each of them for such labor, materials,
equipment, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

State of llinois
County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 OF 3)

Amount of Original Contract $28,977,000.00  Total Amount Requested 5 13.633,400.94
Extras to Contract 50 Less 10% Retention § 1,363,340.09
Total Contract & Extras $28,977,000.00  Net Amount Earned § 12,270,060.85
Credits to Contract S0 Amount of Previous Payments  § 10,091,220.35
Net Amount of Contract $28,977,000.00  Amount Due This Payment $ 2,178,840.50
Balance to Complete $16.706,939.15

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the
Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant
sublevels thercof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These
provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers,
workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true,
correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either
legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such
Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in
connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the
said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could
be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments
have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the
said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or
amounts so paid; and if any liens remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund 1o the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in
discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee.

Au% Agent

Jeanette T Charon
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29" day of, January 2008.

£
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

§ OFFICIAL SEAL
DALANIA R. LASORELLA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

AY COMMIESI0 N EXPIHES B-15-2009




PERICD To: AT - AT
EXHIBIT A
FHC CONTRACT N0 4%y
FHiP JOB NG o
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)
TeE ot Tots LESS LEES L2 RACANTE
o cONTRACT Waks. RETENTION il o ™ l
WOEs e s COMPLETE T e EaOUS el e 3
2 zEn 2 J
Roofing 548,000.00 331,250.00 33,125.00 148,625.00 148.500.00| 24987500,
Flm_ﬂ“
Emam Plumbing 905,000.00 327.000.00 32.70000 217.957.50 7634250 810.700.00
South Kedvale
‘Accurate Pariitions Corp Bath Accessories 18,400.00 15,175.00 1.517.50 2.250,00 11.407.50 574250
Tailet Compartments 14,500.00 2,500.00 25000 0.00 2.250,00 12,650.00
Advance Cast Siona ing Precast 377.000.00 30.000.00 3.000.00 0.00 27.000.00 350,000.00
WE104 Highwary 144
}E Lake W1 53075
(e Fiow Architectural Louvars & Vents 18.335.00 | 4,000.00 400.00 3,800.00 0.00 19:1:11
|T330 N. Teutoria Ave.
Miwassise W1 53209
Airtite Contractoe inc. Cellings 161,000.00 7.504.00 75040 0.00 6,753.60 154,248 40
Fira Protection- Dry 121,000.00 7.500.00 75000 2.250,00 4,500,00 114.250.00
South Holland, iL. 60473-2817
Stuchural Stee! $80,000,00 672,000,00 §7.200.00 855,800 00 18.000.00 105.200 00
2730 S_Hillock Avenue
United Sales Co. Opermble Panels 9,350.00 2.500.00 25000 2.250.00 0.00 7.100.00
1700 Ravinia Pi
Ortand Park. 1L 60482
Cabo Constnuction Sia Utiives 445.000.00 108.217.81 19.821.78 142,830,00 35.566.09 268.803.07
1300 5, Kitwourn, Suite 200
Chicago. IL 60823
Lockers and Benches 155,930.00 8,010.00 601.00 540800 0.00 150.521.00
Shades 75,000,00 250000 25000 2.250.00 0.00 72.750.00
Thousand Paims. CA 52276
C & H Buiding Spaciniists Flagpoles 445000 500.00 50.00 450,00 000 4.000.00
1714 South Wolf Road
Vhesing. L. 600B0
Carpantry 310,000.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 31000000
125 Garfisid Avenue




Bratw of Hiinoo
Comenty of Coub

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)

—

TerE
o
WORe

TOtAL
CONTRACT
= raE

—

TOTAL

woRe
COMPLETE

LERS
RETENTION
W

nEr
rREv
e

Cuarkage Products & Equpment ,Inc

25000

2500

7135, Vermont St
Palatine_ IL 80067

2.500.00

2,126,50000

1,601,662 50

2187 .50

1.151,150.00

2.789.200 00

188,142 19

1,400,894 10

111462027

Ganh/Larmeo Joint Venture
2741 £ 2230 Swent

Chicago Hexghts. 1L 80411

Construction, Inc

F

125,00000

11.500.00

1,150.00

2.250.00

8.100.00

114.650.00

1022 Ferdinand Ave

Forest Park. Il 60130-2204

1517310

7.050.00

Floor Mata

8,387 00

:

Stoel Doors & Frames

41,730.00

643000

2,007 00

3,760.00

4.500.00

0.00

36.100.00

351000

31.580.00

000

502.010.00

3900000

6.750.00

0.00

17.385.00

§7.375.00

IL BOOOT

1.361,075.00

136.107 50

1.120.567.50

104,400.00

|

. IL 80005

|



tate of Wy
Comnty of Coes

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)

ToTR
CoNTRAST
e 2a W)

[F="3
PETENTION
i cu;

fizes

142.500.00

0.00

128,850 00

5,000.00

Electronic Securty System

2,500.00

o000

478350

21,186.00

21.865.50

6,000.00

4.500.00

84.500.00

1.950.00

‘m%

Doots and Hardware

105.968.00

14 850,00

11.978.00

10.178.00

6.745.00

745,00

8.074 50

175.744.00

60.649.12

508481

20,608.21

130.150.78

The Flooring

12.50000

11.250.00

51,180.00

14500 5. Waestsm Ave

|Posen, IL 80469

10.000.00

9.000.00

210347 00

|Glen Edyn, 1L 80137




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
PHC CONTHACT O ass
Stame of Eheoes FHP JOH D - um
Comnty of Cook
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF J)
ey Tert ToTa TOTA T wa Wt WAANCE
- o CONTRACT WO WETENTON NET e w l
ADCRE LY W e anly COMPLETE e e RTACUS Tl O
220 rinco 24 J
| .
TAD Excavation & Grading, inc. Excavaon 2.558,500.00 1,920.750,00 192,075 .00 1,670,625.00 58.050,00 829,825,001
'20W327 Batmont Place -
|Addison. Il 80101
i
[TVS Mechanical. inc. Mechanical 2,230,000.00 1,030,283 37 103,020 34 364,263 60 532.970.43 130273667
3108 N. Cicaro Avenue
Chvcago. i 60641
[The Mal Siore Sort Moduie 11,864.00 2.500.00 250.00 2.250.00 0.00 8,614.00
{Chicago. IL B0G45-2001
Vafiey Secunty Company Detention Equipment 357 544,00 13,663.00 1.369.30 12.323.70 0.00 355,220 30
88 Riverwood Drive
Dswoge IL 505435141
WR Weiss Stone Flootng 6.995.00 1,500.00 150.00 1.350.00 0.00 S 54500
2100 South Wabash Ave.
L 1
Chicago L 60616
i i
Production & Fabrication Stoel 310,000.00 142,790.00 14.279.00 186,830.00 111,681 00 m.m.g]
| Artesian Ave |
I 60812
Wastwood Enterprises Inc Wik 141,500.00 5,000.00 500.00 0.00 4.500.00 137,000.00
Weostwood Square
Head Park. Il 60505
[FHP Tirctonics Corp. _GCs 2.730,824 00 1 72 172.00527 1,293.355.85 254,601,680 1.182.778 55
[BT25 Waest Higgns. Suite 200 Mobiktzation 600,000.00 600,000.00 60,000 00 540,000,00 0.00 50,000.00
[g_nn_!.uwm Subs to Let 2.423.264.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2423264 00
OHAP 875,000.00 458,250.00 45.825.00 351,000.00 61.42500 582 57500
Permits 50,000.00 50,000.00 5.000.00 45,000,00 0.00 £.000.00
[ TOTALS 2897700000 1363340094 1.38334009|  10,091,220.35 2,178,840.50 16,706,539.15




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
State of lllinois
County of Cook
CONTRACTOR’'S WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, an FHP Tectonics Corp. an Illinois corporation, has been employed by the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, as Owner, under Contract No. 1455 dated the 10" day of
April 2007, for General Work of 9" District Police Station and Parking Garage, located at, 3120 S.
Halsted Street, Chicago, IL 60608.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, that the undersigned, for and in consideration of a partial payment of
(82,178,840.50) Two Million, One Hundred Seventy-eight Thousand, Eight Hundred Forty Dollars
and 50/100 on the adjusted contract price of: ($28,977,000.00) and other good and valuable considerations,
the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any and all
lien, or claim, or right of lien under the Statutes of the State of lllinois relating to Mechanics' Lien. on
account of labor or materials, or both, furnished by the undersigned to the extent of that part of the aforesaid
work for which partial payment is requested.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and these
presents to be signed by its Authorized Agent and attested by the Office Manager on this_29th day of
January 2008pursuant to authority given by the Vice President of said Corporation.

%ﬂé’/@m

Title: Authorized Agent .
President or Vice President

ATTEST:

Lolonee £ Ale

OFFICIAL SEALT
DALANIA R. LASORELLA
NOTRRY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8.15-2009

e o a o W




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT Q
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (1 OF 2)

Name of Project: 9th District Police Station & Parking Garage

Monthly Estimate No: 7 PBCC Project No.: 1455
Date: 01/29/08

State of Winois

County of Cook

In connection with the above-captioned contract: **Note: All numbers contained herein are "NET* numbers.

| HEREBY DECLARE AND AFFIRM that |, Jeanette T Charon, am the Authorized Agent and duly authorized representative of FHP Tectonics
Corp., whose address is 8725 W. Higgins, Suite 200, Chicago, IL 60631, and that the following Minarity and Women Business

Enterprises have been coniracted with and have furnished, or are furigshing and preparing materials for, and have done or are doing

labor on the above-captioned contract; that there is due and to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for
materials or labor as slated; and thal this is a full, true, and complete statement of all such MBEsS/WBES and of the amounts paid, due,

and to be come due to them:

— WBEWBE CONTRACT AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT
NAME FOR OF PREVIOUS THIS TO

- SONTRACT BEQUESTS e BEQUEST | COMPLETE |
\Garth Construction Services  |Masonry 1,650,000.00 1,380,884.10 269.105.90 (0.00
|T&D Excavation & Grading | Excavation 2,350,000.00 1,670,625.00 58,050.00 621,325.00
| TVS Mechanical HVAC 2,200,000.00 394,293 60 532.970.33 1,272,736 .07
[Evergreen Supply Electrical Supply 1,160.,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,160,000.00
Chakra Carpentry 310,000.00 | 0.00 0.00 310,000.00
‘Cabo Construction Utility Work 445,000.00 142 830.00 35,566.03 266,603.97

TOTALS 8,115,000.00]  3.588,642.70 895,692.26 630.665.04




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT Q

STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (2 OF 2)

1 DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE FOREGOING

FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT | AM AUTHORIZED, ON BEHALF OF THE ABOVE FIRM, TO
MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT.

W (Zﬂ//ﬁﬂ-
-

On this 29th day of January, 2008 before me,

the undersigned officer, personally appeared Jeanette T Charon, known to me to be the person described in the foregoing Affidavit
Affidavit and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same in the capacity therein stated and for the purposes contained therein,
execuled the same in the capacity therein stated and for the purposes therein contained

In witness thereof, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

AFIHES 8-15-2000

e

Page 2



